

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15056

PAGE

| ADDRESS COR | | |
|-------------|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-215 ENVIRONMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 2.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MINISTERS RUN STRUCTURES" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR GRANT TOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/03/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 70 N JUL -8 AM 10: 28 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. VV PLBCH IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

rden7

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ŒΟ | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|--|---|---|---|---------------|
| 05/16/ | 2010 | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/08/ | 2010 | | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER. | L BIDDERS INCLUD | E |
| | THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE ATTEND | ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T | TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W HEET. | FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID ILL N | THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH , WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF | TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART | |
| | FROM P FAIRMO RIVESV TRAVEL CR-25/ THE SI | HILIPP NT. F ILLE. TO CR 6 (MIN | I, PR ROM F IN R -25. ISTER LOCAT | OCEED AIRMO IVESV TURN S RUN ED ON | TO I-79 AND TRA NT, FOLLOW US RT ILLE, TURN LEFT RIGHT ONTO CR-2). TURN RIGHT O THE LEFT SIDE O | . 19 NORTH TO ONTO CR-17 AND 5 AND TRAVEL TO NTO CR-25/6 AND | |
| | OFFICE PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS | AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN H WILL | , 601 0485 T MUS | 57TH UPON T BE | MADE BY CHECK OF | STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE | |
| | TATION REQUIR TO SUB | IRGINI FOR A ES EAC | PUBL H VEN THE | IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC | 1D-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTRUCTS A BITTLE AN AFFIDAVIDUSED DRUG FREE | UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE WORKPLACE AFFI- | |
| SIGNATURE / | " /) | Wn | 1-1- | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| 1 / YW | x | WWn | INLL | | 3017 | 739 4397 PATE | 7-8-10 |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRIN | TED | TEF | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | OB. | FRE | IGHT TERMS |
|------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|--|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| 05/16/ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | : | 07/08/ | 2010 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01:30PM | |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NU | MBER | UN | IT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| - | EVIDEN OF ART SUBMIT | ICE OF TICLE 1 THE S | THE V D, CH IGNED | ENDOR APTER DRUG | ND SUMITT 'S COMPLI 21 OF TH FREE WOR N DISQUAL | ANCE WI IE WV CO KPLACE | TH THE DE. FA AFFIDAV | PROVISION ILURE TO IT WITH |) | |
| e e | WITHIN | 1 365 C CEIVED. TED PUR | ALEND UNL | AR DA ESS O | IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE | THE NOT SPECIFI | ICE TO ED, THE | PROCEED FULLY | : | |
| | RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI | TO CAN TO TH ED ARE THE SPE | CEL T E VEN OF A | HIS C DOR I N INF | ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE | MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR | ELY UPO OR WORK DO NOT | N WRITTE MANSHIP CONFORM | N | |
| | THE HI RATES TO WES | GHER O AS EST ST VIRG | F THE ABLIS INIA | U.S. HED F CODE | CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR MARION 21-5A, ET APPLY TO | NT OF L COUNTY SEQ. | ABOR MI , PURSU | NIMUM WA ANT | | |
| 44 LLL-40 (A) | INTERE REQUIR OR IN | ST FOR RED BY ANY AM | PAYM STATE ERICA | ENTS LAW) N INS | RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE | PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT | ANY INT IS CONT ECTS DO | EREST RACT CUMENTS | | |
| | WORKER A CERT | S' COM | PENSA E FRO | TION: M WOR | VENDOR KERS' COM | IS REQU PENSATI | IRED TO ON IF S | PROVIDE UCCESSFU | iL. | |
| | | THE I S CONT | | | ED BELOW | | | IREMENT . | | |
| SIGNATURE | 10 | <u> </u> | | OEE HE | /ERSE SIDE FOR T | TELEPHONE | NDITIONS | lna | TE | |
| | rnau | 9. VV | 1000 | UL | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 3047 | 3942 | 397 T | 7-8-1 | <u>'0</u> |
| TITLE / re)! | d ont |) FE | [™] 80 | ~ 10 | 11563 | , , | AD | DRESS CHAN | GES TO BE NO | TED ABOVE |



26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15056

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

. 5 20% 2.10

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NEIMBER UNIT PRICE LINE (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

DOH

3

ONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

 $\cos \phi$

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

| ij. | P/ | ١c | ìE | | i |
|-----|------|----|----|-----|---|
| _ | | | | ••• | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | • |

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304~926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | red . | TER | MS OF SALE | | SHIP | VIA | | FOB | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---|----------|-------------------|------------------|------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------|------------|---|-------------------|
| 05/16/ | 2010 | | SCORO. | | 30.00 | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/08/ | 2010 | | | BID_ | OPENIN | G TIME | 01: | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NU | JMBER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | 300,000,000,000 | | | | | | stoletisetist | |
| | DIVICI | ON TO | THE CO | 1 E A | UTHORITY | COVERNI | NC ፕሀፕ | c | | |
| | t | EMENT. | INC SU | LE A | DIHOKIII | GOVERNI | MG IUT | 3 | | • |
| | ROCOR | L. PILITI | | | | | | | | |
| | ANY IN | IFORMAT | ION PR | OVID | ED IN SP | ECIFICAT | ION MA | NUALS, 0 | IR | |
| | | | | | AL OR WR | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | ION PROV | | | | AS | |
| 1 | DESCRI | BED IN | THE A | BOVE | PARAGRA | PH IS VO | ID AND | OF NO | ł | |
| | EFFECT | • | | | : | | | | | |
| | (1) 115 | | o ppoc | | | | | | . | |
| | (I) NU | TUE C | | | N WORK S | DECTETEN | перет | א זכ דח | BE | |
| | COMPLE | | | | ALENDAR | | | | | |
| | 1 | | 1 | | ECEIVED. | | • | | ` | |
| | | | | | RENCE IS | | | | ТО | |
| | | | | | PECIFIC | | | | | |
| | PRE-CO | INSTRUC | TION C | ONFE | RENCE. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (2) GL | | | | TENANCE: | ODKMANOU | 70 455 | COTED DI | , | |
| | TUE 05 | | | | LS AND W | | | | | |
| | BY CUS | INIKALI Tom of | UK AKE | . 20R | JECT TO CTIVE TR | ADEC T | MNIEE M THE | ARSENCE | UE NUEN | |
| | | | | | OM OR A | | | | ۱ ' | |
| | | | | | OTH AS T | | | | | |
| | | | | | N ACCEPT | | | | ВУ | |
| | | | | | IDERED G | | | | | |
| | CONTRA | ACTOR F | | | R FROM T | | | | ANCE | |
| | | work. | I I | | THE FINA | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | LIEVE TH | | | | | |
| | | | | | LIGENCE | | | | | · , |
| | | | | | WITHIN T ENSE OF | | | | 1A L. | |
| | | AEDIED | | EAL | ENSE UF | THE CONT | KACIO | COLON | | • |
| | MIXIII | -N NOT 1 | | IG TH | E ONE-YE | AR GUARA | NTEE F | PERIOD, | THE | |
| | CONTRA | | | | IN THE P | | | | | |
| | | | I I | | F THE AC | | 1 | | | |
| | ANY FA | AILURES | DUE 1 | CO TH | E NEGLIG | ENCE OR | WORKMA | ANSHIP OF | = | |
| *************************************** | | | | SEF DE | VERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CO | NDITIONS | | 300000000000000000000000000000000000000 | <u> </u> |
| SIGNATURE | 70-1 | (T) | Man. | MI | 1 / | TELEPHONE | | 112 ~ ~ | DATE | 7 9 12 |
| TITLE 2 | ina | | | ريس | 4 | 13047 | | 157] | <u> </u> | 7-0-10 |
| Tresi | bent | F1 | - - 3 | 00 | 10156 | : 3 | | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WH | IEN RESI | PONDING | TO RFQ, | INSEF | RT NAME ANI | D ADDRESS | IN SPAC | E ABOVE LA | BELE | D 'VENDOR' |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | IMS OF SAL | É | SI | BIP VIA | | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|------------------------|---|------------|----------|--------------------|----------------|----------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| 05/16/ | oggestyggerggerspense. | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | 90,90,00 | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/08/ | 2010 | | <u> </u> | BID | OF | PENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | VTITY | UOP | CAT | ITEM | NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | . L. | | |
| | | | | | | | | LOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR | |
| 1 | AT ITS | | | SHALL | BE CUR | KECIEB B | Y | THE CUNIKACIUK | |
| | 113 | | r . | ONF - Y | FAR GUA | RANTEE P | FRI | IOD SHALL NOT B | F |
| | CONSTR | | | | | | | PERFORMANCE TIM | |
| | | | | | 1 | ONTRACT. | | | |
| | | (D) | | | | | | GETATION MAY BE | · |
| | | | | N THE | TECHNI | CAL SPEC | IF I | ICATIONS | |
| | CONTAI | NED HE | REIN. | | | | | • | |
| | (2) T | COMTNA | TIONA | | | | 1 | • | |
| | (3) T | ERMINA | 1 | | ACT MAY | RE CANCI | E 1 1 | LED IN WHOLE OR | |
| | IN PAR | | | | 1 | | | URCHASING, | |
| | | | | | | | | REMEDY IT MAY | |
| | HAVE, | PROVID | ED TH | AT TH | E CONTR | ACTOR IS | G : | IVEN NOT LESS | |
| | | | | | | | | E, (DELIVERED B | Y |
| | | | 5 | ETURN | RECEIP | T REQUES | TEI | D) OF INTENT | |
| | TO TER | MINATE | • | | | | | | |
| | (6) T | T CUAI | i DE | TUE D | ESBONST | PT: TTV 0: | | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| | VENDOR | | L DE | INE K | ESLUNSI | BILIIY U | | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| | VENDOR | | OBTA | TN AI | I NECES | SARY DIV | TS I | ION OF HIGHWAYS | |
| | PERMIT | | 1 | l | 1 | | | MENT AND | |
| | MATERI | ALS TO | AND | FROM | THE JOB | SITE. | | | |
| | | (B) | | l | E . | | REI | D CONSTRUCTION | |
| | PERMIT | S OR R | ELATE | D JOB | PERMIT | S. | | | |
| | (E) = | COUNTA | A | | CATTONS | | | | |
| | (5) T | | ľ | l | CATIONS | | د ا ا | ALL BE IN | |
| | ACCORD | | | | | | | ALL BE IN ARED FOR THE | |
| | | | | | | RUN STRI | | | |
| | PROJEC | | | . | | | 1 | · · · · | |
| | | | S ARE | INCO | RPORATE | D HERE I | N I | BY REFERENCE | |
| | | | | | | | | ONS THEREIN ARE | |
| 1 | | | l . | l | 1 | | | AND CONSISTS OF | |
| | 4 DRAW | INGS A | S PRE | PARED | IN-HOU | SE BY THI | E V | WV DEPARTMENT | |
| | <u> </u> | | 1 | SEERE | I VERSE SIDE FO | R TERMS AND CO | ONDI | ITIONS | _1 |
| SIGNATURE // | nà (L | < h/ | ndd | 110 | | TELEPHONE | 7 | 39 4397 DATE | 7 8-10 |
| TITLE 2 |) | | IN O | マペィ | 21 2 1 = | | | | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | dent | | TO DEC | | 3/3/3 T NAME AL | | 2 164 | SPACE ABOVE LABEL | |
| ۷۷⊓ | ILIY MESP | טאוועאיט | IO REG | , IIVOEM | I INAIVIE AI | AD WODUE99 | אוו כ | SPACE ADOVE LADE! | -ED ACIADOU |



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRINT | ED | TERN | IS OF SALI | E | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|----------|--------|------------|-----------|---------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| 05/16/ | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 07 | 7/08/2 | 2010 | | | BID O | PENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTI | TY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM:NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | oe | 201145 | | DDOTE | CTION | | | |
| | OF ENVI | | | | LETION: | | | 1 |
| | (6) PA | | | | SHALL FURN | TSH TO | DEP AN | |
| | APPLICA- | | | | | | D SCHEDULE OF | l (|
| | | | | | E REQUESTED | | FORM INCLUDED |) |
| , | IN THE | SPECIF | ICAT | IONS | SHALL BE US | ED FOR | APPLICATIONS | |
| | OF PAYM | ENT. | IT I | S THE | DEP'S INTE | NT THA | T THE PAYMENT | ТО |
| | | | | | | | FTER RECEIPT (| |
| | APPLICA | TION F | OR P | AYMEN | Т. | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | (7) API | | | | ARTIAL PAYM | | TO DACTO OUR | e T |
| | | | | | | | IC BASIS, SUBN | 1.1 |
| | | | | | SED ON THE OF THE SUBM | | | ne l |
| | | | | | | | UAL QUANTITY | |
| | MUDK CUI | MPLET | ED IE | RASE | D UPON UNIT | MEASU | RES OR THE | |
| | | | | | ASED UPON A | | | |
| | LKOLIVI | 00 | | | .,, | | | |
| | BANKRUP | TCY: | IN T | HE EV | ENT THE VEN | DOR/CO | NTRACTOR FILE | 5 |
| | | | | | | | Y DEEM THIS | |
| | CONTRAC | T NUL | L AND | VOID | , AND TERMI | NATE S | UCH CONTRACT | |
| | WITHOUT | FURT | HER O | RDER. | | . | | |
| | | | | | | ļ | | |
| | REV. 1/ | 2005 | | | | | | |
| | DDEE-25 | NCE E | 00 00 | E 05 | DOMESTIC ST | EE1 D | OUDITE | |
| | PKEFEKE | NCE F | UK US | E UF | DOLESITE 21 | LEL FR | CODUCIO | |
| | 1. EXC | FPT 베 | HFN A | UTHOR | IZED BY THE | DIREC | TOR OF THE | |
| | | | | | | | SECTION 2 BEL | w, |
| | NO. | CONTR | ACTOR | MAY | USE OR SUPP | LY STE | EL PRODUCTS F | DR |
| | AS | TATE | CONTR | ACT P | ROJECT OTHE | R THAN | I THOSE STEEL | |
| | | | | | | | AS USED IN | |
| | THI | S CON | TRACT | , | | | | |
| | | | | | T DD0 :507" | MEANO | ANY EDECATOR | np |
| | Α. | "STA | IE CO | NIKAC | I PROJECT" | DDITIO | ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERAT | יאר דה |
| | | CUNS | KULI | TON C | IF, UK ANT A | חדודתת | M 10) ALIENAT | |
| | | | | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERM | | | |
| SIGNATURE / | ma (R | W | ONA | 011 | Ţ EL | EPHONE クタフ | 394397 | 7-8-10 |
| TITLE 1 | 1 1 1 | FE | | | 1×15/3 | <u> </u> | ADDRESS CHAI | IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRINT | ED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-------------|--|---|---|-------------------|
| 05/16/ | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 0 | 07/08/2010 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANT | TITY UOP CAT. | ITEM:NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | В. | STRUCTURE, INCOR HIGHWAYS, OF COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON OUTSTEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR | R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA | LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED, D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O | |
| | с. | SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC BESSEMER OR OT "UNITED STATES AMERICA AND IN | COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRIBJECT TO THE JUR | DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL | |
| | WRI | | E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE | | |
| | Α. | EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T | ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, | T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE | |
| | В. | DETERMINES THA | F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE | _ MATERIALS ARE | |
| SIGNATURE | | SEE REV | /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | | |
| /n | WB. | Nadall | 1304 | 73 9 4397 DATE | 7-8-20 |
| TITLE Pres | ident | FEIN . 900 | 101563 | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | NDING TO RFQ, INSER | T NAME AND ADDRESS I | N SPACE ABOVE LABELE | D 'VENDOR' |



Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE

10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SHIP TO

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

| 05/16/ | ocooccocount and a | | MS OF SAL | • | SHIP VIA | <u> 201888</u> | гов | · |
|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------|----------------|----------------|---|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/08/ | 2010 | | BII | OF | PENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | QUAN | TITY | CED I OR OT | N THE UNITED S' HERWISE ARE NO EET CONTRACT R | RE | | Т |
| | OF | THIS | SECTI | ON MA | SES STEEL PROD Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION |) Ci | IVIL PENALTIES | |
| | REV. 1 | 0/01/0 | 1 | , | | | | ! |
| | EXHIBI | | | | | | TO HODES | |
| | PROJEC | TS | | | SS & STEEL IN | | | |
| | EVERY | CONTRA | CT FC | R CON | STRUCTION, REC | DNS. | | |
| | PUBLIC | WORKS | , WHE | RE TH | PROVEMENT OR M E COST IS MORE DNLY, WHERE THE | T H/ | AN \$50,000 AND, | |
| | MORE T | HAN \$5 | 0,000 QUIRE | OR V | HERE MORE THAN IE STATE WILL A | 10 CCE | ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINU | ım |
| | GLASS, IN ADI | OR ST | EEL F | RODUC IS OF | TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR E | THT IUQU | E UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASEI | · · |
| | DOMEST | IC ALL | MINUM | GLA | PUBLIC WORKS ASS OR STEEL, U AN \$50,000 OR | NLE | SS THE COST OF | |
| | POUNDS | 6 OF ST | EEL A | RE US | SED IN PUBLIC W | ORK | S PROJECTS. | |
| | ACCEPT | TED ONL | Y IF | THE C | GLASS OR STEE | СР | RODUCTS IS FOUN | ND |
| | 20% OF | NORE | HIGHE | R TH | N THE BID PRIC | E F | SONABLE IF IT I | |
| | PRODUC | CTS TO | BE SI | PPLIE | STIC ALUMINUM, D OR PRODUCED AS DEFINED BY T | IN | A "SUBSTANTIAL | |
| SIGNATURE | | ر رارا ح | | SEE RI | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHON | | | 7.8-10 |
| TITLE YOU'S | na r | 7. VVI | DOU | | 30101563 | 7_1 | | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| Tyen W | d <i>ent</i> Ifn resi | PONDING | TO RFO | D. INSE | RT NAME AND ADDRE | NI SE | SPACE ABOVE LABE | LED 'VENDOR' |



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

 α en

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STAITE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS S S S SIGNATURE DATE



MODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | F.O:B | FREIGHT LEHMS |
|-------------------|--|--|---|---------------------|--|--|----------------------|
| 05/16/ | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/08/ | 2010 | 100 a constante | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| → LINE | QUAI | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO: | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | BUYER | | FOUR | Y ADD | ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR | | |
| | BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND | S AND ME RUL IAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA | SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS | TTED D REG DOCUM TH | D BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PURULATIONS THAT APENT SHALL ALSO AS ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PORTION TO THE AND/OR DATE | CHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF | |
| | REV. 1 | | | | PENITSTTIAN | NO.: .DEP15056 | |
| | | | | 1. | KERRIZIIIN | MO:: .DELIDODO: | ' |
| | ADDENI | OUM ACK | NOWLE | DGEME | NT | | |
| | ADDENI | OUM(S) | AND H | AVE N | RECEIPT OF THE FOMADE THE NECESSAFOM SPECIFICATION, | RY REVISIONS TO 1 | 17 |
| | ADDENI | ON NO. | 's: | | | · | |
| | NO. 1 | |] | | | | |
| | NO. 2 | • • • • • | • • | | | | |
| | NO. 3 | | | | | | |
| | NO. 4 | • • • • • | | | | | |
| | NO. 5 | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEER | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| SIGNATURE /n | nK | WIL | ydl. | U | TELEPHONE | 7394397 DAT | 7-8-10 |
| TITLE Pres | den | 7 | EIN | 80 | 0101563 | ADDRESS CHANG | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WH | IEN KESI | CINDING | 10 KF | メ, IIVSEI | RT NAME AND ADDRESS | IN STACE ADOVE LADE | LLD VLINDON |



304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15056

RFO NUMBER

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAI | Ē | \$HI | P VIA | E. | O.B | FF | EIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|-------------------|----------|------------------|-----------|-------------|
| 05/16/ | 2010 | | | | : | | | | <u> </u> | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | constant and the second second | 07/08/ | 2010 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME 0 | 1:30PN | 1 |
| LINE | GUAN | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEMN | IUMBER. | | TPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | T HADE | DCTAND | THAT | FATI | UDE TO 6 | ONE TON T | | | _ | |
| | V DUENU TONDE | IIM(C) | I A DI GIVAN | LATE | OKE IU (| EJECTION | HE RECEI | PT OF TH | E | |
| | HDDEND | Unita | IIAI D | E CAU | SE FUR N | EPECITON | OF RIDS | • | | |
| , | VENDOR | MUST | CLEAR | LY IIN | DERSTAND | THAT AN | V VEDRAL | | | |
| | REPRES | ENTATI | ON MA | DE OR | ASSUMET | TO BE M | ADE DURT | NC ANV | | |
| | ORAL D | ISCUSS | ION H | ELD B | ETWEEN V | ENDOR'S | REPRESEN | ITATIVES | | |
| | AND AN | Y STAT | E PER | SONNE | L IS NOT | BINDING | . ONLY | | | |
| | | | | | | AND ADDE | | | | |
| | SPECIF | ICATIO | NS BY | AN O | FFICIAL | ADDENDUM | IS BIND | ING. | | • |
| | | | | | 0.1 | . 1. | | | | |
| | | | (n | is L | < 1/1/n | ANIA O 1 | | | | |
| | • • • • • | • • • • • • | . / . /. K | <i>l</i> | 1. V. Y.C. | seren. | SIGNATUR | E | | |
| | | | Co | Was | 0 110 | 120 | | | | |
| | • • • • • • | • • • • • | • • • • | % // | 54. P | | COMPANY | | | |
| | | | | フ・ | -7-16 |) | D A T " | | | |
| [| | | | • • • • • | | * * * * * * * * * | DATE | | | |
| | REV. 1 | 1/96 | | | | | | | | |
| [| | - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | нот | ICE | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | - | | | İ | |
| | A SIGN | ED BID | MUST | BE S | UBMITTED | TO: | | | ļ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | INISTRAT | ION | | | | |
| | | URCHAS | | IVISI | ON | | | | | |
| | | DILDIN | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | TREET, E | | | | | |
| | CI | HARLES | LON, | WV 2 | 5305-013 | 0 | | | | |
| | | | | į | | | | | | |
| · | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | _ | | |
| - | THE BI | n shoul | ם כח | ИТАТИ | THIS IN | EUDWYLIU | N ON THE | FACE OF | | |
| - | THE EN | VELOPE | OR T | HF BT | NAY NO | T BE CON | SIDERED. | FACE UF | | |
| | | | | | | . 22 3311 | OIDERED. | | | |
| | ananinear | | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE (10 | ~/ | 7 1.1 | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CON | | , and the second | | |
| 1// | ia 4 | 5. Ma | Ddd 1 | W | | TELEPHONE | 7394 | 297 DATE | フヘ | 8-17 |
| TITLE Pros. | <u>با</u> | L FEI | N. C | 211 | 1215 | 1/ 2 | | RESS CHANGES | S TO RE M | OTED ABOVE |
| 1152 | - On | | | | 1015 | 05 | 7.00 | | - IO DE N | O'LD WOOAE |



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15056_

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | F.O.B | FHEIGHT LEMMS |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|---|-----------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| 05/16/ | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | 07/08/ | 2010 | San and San and | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | 500000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | <u></u> | | |
| | 054150 | DID | | | | | ! |
| | SEALED | RID | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | BUYER: | | | | CB-23 | | |
| | DO LENT | | | | | | |
| | RFQ. N | 0.: | | | DEP15056 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | | 07/08/2010 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 777 00 | ENING | TIME | | 1:30 PM | | |
| | BID OF | ENTING | 1 1145 . | | 1.50 IN | | |
| | | | | | | • | |
| | PLEASE | PROVI | DE A | FAX N | UMBER IN CASE IT | IS NECESSARY | |
| · | TO CON | TACT Y | OU RE | GARDI | NG YOUR BID: | | |
| ļ | | | 300 | 1- | 739-4401 | • | |
| | | | - <u></u> - | <u>r</u> 4 | - <u> </u> | | |
| | WE WE OF | | D 6112 | MIT I | TTU TUETO DID TL | CHODENT | |
| | | | | | ITH THEIR BID THUSED FOR PAYMEN | | |
| | KENTI- | TO ADD | l . | l | i | TROCESSING! | |
| | | <u>.</u> | 1-1-4 | <u> 126</u> | x 243 | | - |
| | | | l ci | 100 | 00 WU 2 | 6435 | |
| | | | | | | † 1.50 | - |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | AME OF PERSON TO | CONTACT | Į. |
| | CONCER | RNING T | • | | | | |
| | | | 5 | PENG | ER WOODDE | 42 | |
| | | • • • • • • | • • • • • | | | | |
| | | | | | | | † |
| | | | 1 | | ļ | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | ^ | <u></u> | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| SIGNATURE // | nà lu | / W/x | NA I | 111 | TELEPHONE | 730 2297 | DATE 7-8-10 |
| TITLE | in the |) | EIN | <u> </u> | 1007 | ADDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| Tres | ident | <u> </u> | | 100 | 101563 | | |
| . W | HEN RESP | ONDING | 10 KFC | ı, INSEF | T NAME AND ADDRESS | IN SPACE ABOVE LA | DELED VENDOR |

Ministers Run Structures Requisition DEP15056

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Cowg, rl Upo Inc Address: P-0' Box 243

SIMPSON W/a 26435

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | | | | | |
|-------------------|-----------------|-------------|--|------------|-----------|
| NO. | Qty | Unit | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | |
| 1.0 | 1 | LS | Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) | LS | 12,000- |
| 2.0 | 1 | LS | Construction Layout (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | LS | 4,000 |
| 3.0 | 1 | LS | Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | LS | 4,000 |
| 4.0 | 1 | LS | Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) | LS | 19,000 |
| 5.0 | 1,300 | LF | Sediment and Erosion Control | 2.00 | 2600 |
| 6.0 | 1 | LS | Revegetation | LS | (0,008 |
| 8.0 | 1 | LS | Structure Demolition/Removal | LS | 24,000~ |
| 9.1 | 9,000 | | AASHTO No. 4 aggregate Fill Stone | 32.1 | 288,000~ |
| 9.2 | 105 | CY | Concrete Cap (Shaft Cover) | 8 15 | 85,575 |
| 9.3 | 1 | LS | Soil Cover | LS | 5,000 |
| 11.1 | 100 | LF | 4' Underdrain | 3400 | 3,400~ |
| 11.2 | 20 | LF | Underdrain Conveyance Pipe | 29,00 | 580~ |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| **** | ******* | **** | | | |
| ******* | | | | | |
| | ******** | **** | One hundred fifty four thousand one bunded fifty five clothers and yer cents | | 454,155.~ |
| ********** | | | One hundred Rifty five dollars and yes cents | | |

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

155181 WOODDELL, TINA R

155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, SPENCER C 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R

Entity

ID

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

7

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Name

| Total | Number: | |
|-------|-----------|--|
| CCC | Walliott. | |

| Desc Code | End Date | | Hold Code |
|---|---|------|--------------|
| DIR PRS SH SEC SEC TRS VP | 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 | 100% | |

Ima R. Wooddelle Prisident 7/4/2010

| Part D. | A | waterproduce |
|-----------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| Contractor's Business Name: | Lowgirl Up. | Inc. |

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name Address | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Begin Date: | | Ending Date: | |
| Name Address | | Telephone # % of Ownership | |
| Begin Date: | | Ending Date: | |
| Name Address Begin Date: | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: | |
| Name Address | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: | |
| Begin Date: | | _ | |
| | PAPERWORK REDUCTION S | IAIEMENI | |

The Paperwork Reduction/Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20246.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|--|
| Business Name: CONGITTUP, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O POX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 304-739-439 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_congrupa earthlink. |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| I,, have the express authority to certify that: |
| 1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 7-7-10 Signature Title |
| Date |
| Part C to the accuracy of existing information in |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



>HZDOR

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15056

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

| *322161804 | | 304-739-4397 |
|------------|-----|--------------|
| COWGIRL UP | INC | |
| PO BOX 243 | | |
| | | |

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H I P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED | | TERMS OF SALE | | | SHIP VIA | | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|------------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 06/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/ | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | :(| 17/08/2 | | | BID (| PENING TIM | E 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | лтү | UOP CAT. NO. | ITE | VI NUMBER | UNIT PRIC | E | AMOUNT |
| · | ***** | ***** | **** A | DENDUM | NO. 1 *** | ***** | **** | |
| | 1 | | | [| | PROJECT TO | | · |
| | | | | | | A, REVISED DULE AS A R | | |
| | | | | | ING ON 06 | | EBOTI | |
| | BID OPE AT 1:30 | | ATE AND | TME REM | IAIN UNCHAI | IGED AS 07/ | 08/10 | |
| | ***** | ***** | ***** N | OTHER | CHANGES * | ***** | **** | |
| | · | | i | | | • | * . | · |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | , | | | | | |
| | | | | | , | | | |
| | | | | | · | | | |
| 001 | | 1 | В | 962-73 | | | | |
| | RECLAMA | TION: | RESTORAT: | on of L | AND & OTH | R PROPERTI | ES | |
| | | | | | | · | | |
| | | | | | | | | 00 |
| | ***** | THIS | IS THE E | D OF RF | Q DEP150 |)56 ***** | TOTAL: | 454,155 |
| | | | | | | | | · |
| | | | | | , | | | |
| | · | | SEE R | EVERSE SIDE F | OR TERMS AND COL | IDITIONS | | I |
| SIGNATURE | Mak | N/D | dalle | | 304 | 739439 | DATE ' | 7-8-10 |
| TITLE Ono | 11/200 | # FEI | N 82/ | 30 12 | 1563 | ADDRESS | CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| 1-7-0- | LNDESD | NIDING T | O DEO INCE | T NAME A | ND ADDDESOL | N SDACE ABOV | C 1 ADC1 C | D WENDOD! |

BID BOND

| | KNOW ALL MEN BY THI | ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und | ersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc. |
|-------------------|---|--|---|
| | of P. O. Box 243 | | as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| | of One Park Circle | | poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| Ohio | | | Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| West | Virginia, as Obligee, in the | penal sum of Five Percent of the total | al amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, |
| ell and | truly to be made, we joint | iy and severally bind ourseives, our | r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| | | | he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| | nent of Administration a ce 5056: Ministers Rur | | to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| lario | n County, WV | | |
| | | | |
| | NOW THEREFORE, | | |
| ereto a | nd shall furnish any other l | cepted and the Principal shall enter | r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached to bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the |
| greeme rce and | ent created by the accepta- | nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabilit | shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| | The Surety, for the value aired or affected by any extice of any such extension | tension of the time within which the | rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF | , Principal and Surety have hereunt | to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| eve cau | | | resents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| | _{day of} July | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| incipal | Corporate Seal | | Cowgirl Up, Inc. |
| | | | (Name of Prinicipal) |
| | | | By Mark Vyobbus (Must be President or |
| | | | Vice President) |
| | | | President |
| | | | (Title) |
| irefu C | torporate Seal | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| nouy U | nihasale med) | | (Name of Surety)/ |
| | | | Filin M. Willand & Share |
| | | | Attorney-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the law of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY C'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th , day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th A.D. 2010 July

URANC

NATIONAL IV San Ammunite



Frank A. Carrino, Secreta



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA |
|---|
| COUNTY OF TAYLOR TO-WIT: |
| I, Ina Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of OWOIT Company Name); and, |
| 2. I do hereby attest that Cowgivi Up, In (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| (Owair) Up, Inc. (Company Name) |
| By: Ima R. Waddell |
| Title: President |
| Date: 7/6/2010 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of 5uly. |
| By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2016 |
| (Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 87A Flemington, WV 26347 Flemington, WV 26347 Flemington, WV 26347 |
| My commission expires February 28, 2016 |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

| RFQ I | No. | | |
|-------|-----|--|--|
| | | | |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE |
|--|
| Vendor's Name: Cowari Un Inc. |
| Authorized Signature: Maskell Date: 7/4/2010 |
| State of WEST VIRGINIA |
| County of AYLOR to-wit: |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of JULY 2010. |
| My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 2016. |
| AFFIXER PUBLIC BEAL NOTARY PUBLIC BOTTON APPLICATION OF THE PUBLIC BEAL NOTARY PUBLIC BOTTON APPLICATION OF THE PUBLIC BEAL NOTARY PUBLIC BOTTON APPLICATION OF THE P |
| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Firmington, WY 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016 |
| NOTARY PUBLIC WOTUNG OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347 My commission expires February 29, 2016 |